
JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

BID TABULATION

BID ID: 7239

APPROVAL DATE: June 28, 2016

ITEM(S) QUOTED: FIELD TRIP BUS SERVICE

DATE BIDS RECEIVED: April 6, 2016

CONTRACT PERIOD: From July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017.

QUOTED DISCO{?JNT TERMS: All vendors quoted net terms.

VENDOR INSTRUCTIONS: No shipments/services are to be made against the contract.
Purchase orders will be issued.

Contracts awarded to all vendors listed under each item, with
schools to use the mogt cost effective vendor having available
transportation at time of field trips. Demand exceeds supply.

AWARD OF BID:



FIELD TRIP BUS SERVICE

(JCPS No. 4600649-1718273)

PART A - IN-COtTNTY TRIPS

ITEM No. 1 - COST FOR FIELD TRIP IN JEFFERSON COrJNTY, PICKUP AND RETURN FROM ONE
DESTINATION, BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 9:00 A.M. - 2:00 P.M., NO ADDITIONAL
STOPS INCLUDED

BIDDER

SCHOOL BUS

FLAT RATE

MOTOR COACH

FLAT RATE

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

$ 160.00
170.00

170.00

170.00

N/A

$ N/A

N/A

500.00

550.00

650.00

ITEM No. 2 - COST FOR FIELD TRIP IN JEFFERSON COUNTY, ONE-WAY, BETWEEN THE HOURS OF
9:00 A.M. - 2:00 P.M., NO ADDITIONAL STOPS INCLUDED

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

135.00

170.00

155.00

170.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

500.00

550.00

575.00

ITEM NO. 3 - COST FOR ADDITIONAL HOURS OUTSIDE THE 9:00 A.M. - 2:00 P.M. TIME PERIOD,
EITHER EARLY OR LATE

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC

Jefferson Transpoitation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

35.00

35.00

35.00

25.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

75.00

100.00

75.00



PART A - Cont.

ITEM No. 4 - COST FOR EACH ADDITIONAL STOP:

(a) l- 10 miles

BIDDER

SCHOOL BUS

FLAT RATE

MOTOR COACH

FLAT RATE

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

$ 20.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

N/A

$ N/A

N/A

N/C

35.00

Included

(b) 11 - 20 miles

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

25.00

35.00

30.00

25.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/C

70.00

Included

(c) 21 - 30 miles

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

30.00

40.00

40.00

25.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/C

105.00

Included

(d) 31- 40 miles

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC

Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

35.00

45.00

45.00

25.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/C

140.00

Included



PART A - Cont.

ITEM No. 4 - COST FOR EACH ADDITIONAL STOP: - Cont.

(e) Over 40 miles

BIDDER

SCHOOL BUS

FLAT RATE

MOTOR COACH

FLAT RATE

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

$ 40.00
65.00

65.00

25.00

N/A

$ N/A

N/A

N/C

175.00

Included

ITEM No. s - COST FOR EACH ADDITIONAL PICKUP

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

30.00

35.00

30.00

35.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/C

100.00

Included

ITEM NO 6 - FEE FOR tTNUSED BUSES

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

50.00

170.00

85.00

75.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

200.00

550.00

400.00



PART B - OUT-OF-COUNTY TRIPS

LOCATION l - BERNHEIM FOREST

BIDDER

SCHOOL BUS

FLAT RATE

MOTOR COACH

FLAT RATE

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

$ 190.00
210.00

200.00

220.00

N/A

$ N/A

N/A

700.00

675.00

800.00

LOCATION 2 - CAMP CROOKED CREEK - SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

190.00

220.00

200.00

220.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

700.00

675.00

800.00

LOCATION 3 - CAMP KENTAHTEN - CAMPBELLSVILLE, KY

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC

Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Chaiters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

500.00

510.00

505.00

505.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

800.00

775.00

1,050.00

LOCATION 4 - CEDAR POINT - SANDUSKY, OH (OVERNIGHT)

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC

Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

1,800.00
2,000.00
1,900.00
1,goo.oo

N/A

N/A

N/A

2,500.00
2,800.00
2,900.00



PART B - Cont.

LOCATION s - CINCINNATI ZOO

BIDDER

SCHOOL BUS

FLAT RATE

MOTOR COACH

FLAT RATE

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

$ 475.00

505.00

495.00

505.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

$ 800.00
soo.oo

1,200.00

LOCATION 6 - DERBY DINNER PLAYHOUSE

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

170.00

170.00

170.00

185.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

700.00

675.00

700.00

NOTE: If trip to the Falls of the Ohio includes The Louisville Science Center, it will be added to the in-county
rate as determined in Part A.

LOCATION 7 - FALLS OF THE OHIO (ONLY)

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC

Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

170.00

170.00

170.00

iss.oo

N/A

N/A

N/A

700.00

675.00

700.00

LOCATION 8 - FORT HARROD - HARRODSBURG, KY

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation D dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC .
The Free Enterprise System

350.00

375.00

375.00

375.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

700.00

700.00

1,050.00



PART B - Cont.

LOCATION 9 - FRANKFORT, KY

BIDDER

SCHOOL BUS

FLAT RATE

MOTOR COACH

FLAT RATE

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

$ 290.00
300.00

295.00

300.00

N/A

$ N/A

N/A

700.00

700.00

900.00

LOCATION 10 - GALLREIN FARA4S - SHELBYVILLE, KY

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

200.00

215.00

210.00

215.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

700.00

675.00

800.00

LOCATION 11 - HOLIDAY WORLD - SANTA CLAUS, IN

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

460.00

470.00

460.00

460.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

900.00

875.00

1,200.00

LOCATION 12 - HORSE PARK - LEXINGTON, KY

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC

Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

370.00

380.00

380.00

380.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

800.00

775.00

1,050.00



PART B - Cont.

LOCATION 13 - HUBER'S ORCHARD - IN

BIDDER

SCHOOL BUS

FLAT RATE

MOTOR COACH

FLAT RATE

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

$ 190.00

195.00

195.00

200.00

N/A

$ N/A

N/A

700.00

675.00

725.00

LOCATION 14 - IUS OGLE CENTER - NEW ALBANY, IN

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC

Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

170.00

185.00

180.00

185.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

700.00

675.00

700.00

LOCATION 15 - INDIANAPOLIS MUSEUM

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC

Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

490.00

525.00

525.00

525.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

800.00

soo.oo

1,275.00

LOCATION 16 - KING'S ISLAND - CINCINNATI, OH

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC

Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

560.00

580.00

575.00

600.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

1,250.00
1,200.00
1,475.00



PART B - Cont.

16 (a) - ADDITIONAL COST FOR 2"o DRIVER, IF RE0UIRED, FOR TRIP EXCEEDING 15 HOURS

BIDDER

SCHOOL BUS

FLAT RATE

MOTOR COACH

FLAT RATE

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

$ 125.00

200.00

200.00

200.00

N/A

$ N/A

N/A

250.00

300.00

300.00

LOCATION 17 - MAMMOTH CAVE - KY

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, In6. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

425.00

450.00

450.00

450.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

800.00

800.00

1,200.00

LOCATION 18 - MARENGO CAVES - MARENGO, IN

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

290.00

310.00

310.00

310.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

800.00

800.00

900.00

LOCATION 19 - MUSEUM - CINCINNATI, OH

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

475.00

505.00

505.00

505.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

800.00

800.00

1,200.00



PART B - Cont.

LOCATION 20 - MY OLD KENTUCKY HOME - BARDSTOWN, KY

BIDDER

SCHOOL BUS

FLAT RATE

MOTOR COACH

FLAT RATE

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

$ 250.00

260.00

255.00

260.00

N/A

$ N/A

N/A

700.00

725.00

900.00

LOCATION 21 - OTTER CREEK - KY

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

200.00

210.00

210.00

210.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

700.00

675.00

900.00

LOCATION 22 - PAOLI PEAKS - IN (DAY TRIP)

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

350.00

370.00

370.00

370.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

800.00

775.00

975.00

LOCATION 23 - PAOLI PEAKS - IN (NIGHT TRIP)

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transpoitation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

450.00

475.00

470.00

470.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

900.00

875.00

975.00



PART B - Cont.

LOCATION 24 - PINE MOUNTAIN SETTLEMENT SCHOOL - BLEDSOE, KY (EACH WAY)

BIDDER

SCHOOL BUS

FLAT RATE

MOTOR COACH

FLAT RATE

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

$ 850.00
950.00

930.00

930.00

N/A

$ N/A

N/A

1,250.00
1,200.00
1,475.00

LOCATION 25 - RAILWAY MUSEUM - NEW HAVEN, KY

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC

Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Chaiters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

275.00

285.00

285.00

285.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

700.00

725.00

975.00

LOCATION 26 - SHAKERTOWN - KY

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

350.00

375.00

375.00

375.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

800.00

800.00

1,050.00

LOCATION 27 - SQUIRE BOONE CAVERNS - rN

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC

Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

265.00

275.00

275.00

275.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

700.00

725.00

900.00



PART B - Cont.

LOCATION 28 - STUMLER'S ORCHARD - IN

BIDDER

SCHOOL BUS

FLAT RATE

MOTOR COACH

FLAT RATE

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

$ 190.00

195.00

195.00

200.00

N/A

$ N/A

N/A

700.00

700.00

725.00

LOCATION 29 - WYANDOTTE CAVES - IN

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

260.00

270.00

260.00

270.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

700.00

700.00

900.00

LOCATION 30 - FEE FOR UNUSED BUSES

Fisher Buses, LLC
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Jefferson Transportation dba DC Tours
Miller Transportation, Inc.
Shockey Tours, Inc. & DC Charters, LLC
The Free Enterprise System

75.00

170.00

85.00

100.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

200.00

550.00

400.00

BID REJECTION AND REASON:

Above All Charters II - Did not provide required insurance certificate.


